
PhilGEPS 

Reference 

Number

Date Published
Name of 

Contractor/Supplier
Contract Amount Notice of Award Contract Notice to Proceed

4972412 November 21, 2017
Gail Construction and 

Supply
1,135,962.52 December 22, 2018 January 10, 2018 January 19, 2018

4972475 November 21, 2017
Gail Construction and 

Supply
1,317,165.23 December 22, 2018 January 10, 2018 January 19, 2018

5010281 November 29, 2017
Gail Construction and 

Supply
4,829,597.35 December 22, 2018 January 10, 2018 January 19, 2018

5015773 December 1,2017
Gail Construction and 

Supply
2,198,039.40 December 22, 2018 January 10, 2018 January 19, 2018

5019464 December 2,2017
BNYU DEVELOPMENT 

CORPORATION
2,912,786.50 December 22, 2018 January 10, 2018 January 22, 2018

5139208 February 2, 2018 BIOKITS PHILS. INC. 1,187,550.00 March 14, 2018 March 21, 2018 April 6,2018

5139267 February 7, 2018 BIOKITS PHILS. INC. 1,230,000.00 March 14, 2018 March 21, 2018 April 6, 2018

5229855 March 16, 2018

PR#18-03-529 Procurement of various materials 

for the implementation of 9 units Fixed Fish Cages 

in Cebu Province. 

821,475.00 April 17, 2018 April 30, 2018 May 2, 2018

5229898 March 16, 2018

 PR#18-03-531 Procurement of various materials 

for the implementation of 10 units Marine Fish 

Cages in Cebu Province.

841,950.00 April 17, 2018 April 30, 2018 May 2, 2018

5229938 March 16, 2018

 PR#18-03-535-A Procurement of various materials 

for the implementation of 3 units Deep Sea Fish 

Coral Project in the Province of Cebu.
1,084,047.00 April 17, 2018 April 27, 2018 May 4, 2018

5230116 March 16, 2018

 PR#18-03-555 Procurement of various materials 

for the implementation of 65 units Drift Gill Net 

Net 7k (Scad and Tuna) Project for the Province of 

Cebu.

BRIGHT STAR INDUSTRIES 

INC.
683,485.00 April 17, 2018 April 30, 2018 May 2, 2018

5230273 March 16, 2018

PR#18-03-556 Procurement of various materials 

for the implementation of 85 units Fish Pot Project 

for the Province of Cebu.

899,300.00 April 17, 2018 April 30, 2018 May 2, 2018

as of December, 2018

 PR # 18-01-124 Procurement of various laboratory 

supplies (PCR Analysis)

BRIGHT STAR INDUSTRIES 

INC.

BRIGHT STAR INDUSTRIES 

INC.

Valdeber International 

Trading Co.

BRIGHT STAR INDUSTRIES 

INC.

1 Lot Construction of MSH Building in Sinandigan, 

Ubay, Bohol

PR#17-11-1995 1 Job Supply of labor and materials 

for the Improvement of Covered Court in 

CVMNDTC-Bentig, Calape, Bohol.

PR # 18-01-127 Procure of various laboratoty 

supplies (Antibiotic Residue Analysis)

BFAR-7 LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED AND NAMES OF CONTRACTORS/SUPPLIERS/CONSULTANTS 2018

Name of Project

PR#17-11-1953 Construction of 2 Storey Multi-

purpose Building at Central Bangus Hatchery , 

Pangangan, Calape, Bohol.

PR#17-11-1953 1 Job Supply of labor and materials 

for the Proposed Extension of Mess Hall in Bentig, 

Calape Bohol.

PR#17-11-1953 1 Job Supply of labor and materials 

for the Repair and Improvement of Two-storey 

Building in Ubay, Bohol.



5230459 March 16, 2018

PR#18-03-557 Procurement of various materials 

for the implementation of 155 units Set Long Line 

Project for the Province of Cebu.

532,580.00 April 17, 2018 April 27, 2018 May 4, 2018

5230986 March 16, 2018

 PR#18-03-559 Procurement of various materials 

for the implementation of 65 units Fish Shelter 

(Payao) Project for the Province of Cebu.

1,050,725.00 April 17, 2018 April 30, 2018 May 2, 2018

5257195 April 2, 2018

PR# 18-02-482 Procurement of various materials 

for the establishment of 35 units Seaweeds Grow-

out Project (P.O. base approach) in the Province of 

Bohol.

702,800.00 May 7, 2018 May 11, 2018 May 18, 2018

5257320 April 2, 2018

 PR# 18-02-484 Procurement of various materials 

for the establishment of Seaweeds Grow-out 

culture under TARGET Program CY 2018 in the 

Province of Bohol.

2,385,100.00 May 7, 2018 May 11, 2018 May 18, 2018

5257642 April 2, 2018

PR# 18-02-452 Procurement of various fishing 

materials for the establishment of 34 units Drift 

Gill Net Project for the Coastal Municipalities of 

Bohol.

727,770.00 May 7, 2018 May 11, 2018 May 18, 2018

5257736 April 2, 2018

 PR# 18-02-458 Procurement of various fishing 

materials for the establishment of 50 units Bottom 

Set Gill Net 7K for the Coastal Municipalities of 

Bohol.

588,750.00 May 7, 2018 May 11, 2018 May 18, 2018

5257772 April 2, 2018

PR# 18-02-458 Procurement of various fishing 

materials for the establishment of 50 units Bottom 

Set Gill Net 8K for the Coastal Municipalities of 

Bohol.

609,750.00 May 7, 2018 May 11, 2018 May 18, 2018

5257823 April 2, 2018

 PR# 18-02-459 Procurement of various fishing 

materials for the establishment of 55 units Bottom 

Set Gill Net 3K for the Municipality of Pres. Carlos 

P. Garcia, Bohol.

Valdeber International 

Trading Co.
1,261,150.00 May 7, 2018 May 11, 2018 May 18, 2018

5257864 April 2, 2018

PR# 18-02-459 Procurement of various fishing 

materials for the establishment of 48 units Bottom 

Set Gill Net 9K for the Municipality of Pres. Carlos 

P. Garcia, Bohol.

Valdeber International 

Trading Co.
630,000.00 May 7, 2018 May 11, 2018 May 18, 2018

5257948 April 2, 2018

PR# 18-02-463 Procurement of various fishing 

materials for the establishment of 45 units Drift 

Gill Net 7K (for Tuna, Mackerel & Flying Fish) 

under TARGET Program CY 2018 for the 

Municipality of Jagna

Valdeber International 

Trading Co.
912,127.50 May 7, 2018 May 11, 2018 May 18, 2018

5287006 April 13, 2018
Crismark General 

Merchandise
929,065.50 May 8, 2018 May 29, 2018 May 29, 2018

Valdeber International 

Trading Co.

BRIGHT STAR INDUSTRIES 

INC.

Valdeber International 

Trading Co.

Valdeber International 

Trading Co.

PR# 18-03-554 (Re-Posting) Procurement of 

various materials for the Implementation of 90 

units Bottom Set Gill Net 7k Project for the 

Province of Cebu.

Valdeber International 

Trading Co.

Valdeber International 

Trading Co.

Valdeber International 

Trading Co.



5345926 May 11,2018
Valdeber International 

Trading Co.
369,747.00 June 18, 2018 July 2, 2018 July 11, 2018

5345924 May 11,2018
Suki Trading 

Corporation 
1,127,840.00 June 18, 2018 July 4, 2018 July 9, 2018

5345922 May 11,2018
Bright Star Industries 

Inc.
3,574,395.00 June 18, 2018 July 4, 2018 July 13, 2018

5345917 May 11,2018 CSL Agrivet Supplies 1,898,565.00 June 18, 2018 July 4, 2018 July 13,2018

5345898 May 11,2018
Polymer Products Phils. 

Inc.
9,829,931.80 June 18, 2018 July 5, 2018 July 9, 2018

5345905 May 11,2018
Suki Trading 

Corporation 
1,204,160.00 June 18, 2018 July 4, 2018 July 9, 2018

5345882 May 11,2018
Polymer Products Phils. 

Inc.
9,829,931.80 June 18, 2018 July 5, 2018 July 9, 2018

5345876 May 11,2018
Suki Trading 

Corporation 
475,740.00 June 18, 2018 July 4, 2018 July 9, 2018

5345864 May 11,2018
Valdeber International 

Trading Co.
1,755,337.00 June 18, 2018 July 2, 2018 July 11,2018

Procurement of various materials for the 

Fabrication of 56 units FRP Boats (22ft) under 

F/B Pagbabago Program (ASA) for the Province 

of Cebu & Bohol.

Procurement of 54 units 5.5HP Marine Engine 

with complete accessories for 22ft FRP Boats 

under F/B Pagbabago Program (ASA) for the 

Province of Cebu & Bohol.

Procurement of various accessories for Marine 

Engine 5.5HP as engine fittings for fabrications 

of 150 units FRP Boats (22ft) under the 

Commitment on Fisheries & Agriculture in 

Cebu & Bohol Province.

Procurement of 142 units 5.5HP Marine Engine 

with complete accessories for the selected 

TARGET 2018 Beneficiaries for the Province of 

Negros Oriental.

Procurement of various fishing materials for 

the establishment of 188 units Bottom Set Gill 

Net 7K under TARGET Program CY 2018 for the 

Province of Negros Oriental.

Procurement of various materials for the 

establishment of 1 unit (30 meter depth) 

Lambaklad Project in Daanbantayan, Cebu.

Procurement of 133 units 6.5HP Marine Engine 

with complete accessories under SAAD Project 

CY 2018 for the Province of Negros Oriental.

Procurement of  various fishing materials for 

the implementation of 21 units Drift Gill Net 8k 

(pamo net) under SAAD Project CY 2018 for the 

Province of Negros Oriental.

Procurement of various fishing materials for 

the implementation of 249 units Bottom Set 

Gill Net 9K under SAAD Prpject CY 2018 for the 

Province of Negros Oriental.



5345836 May 11,2018
Valdeber International 

Trading Co.
404,600.00 June 18, 2018 July 2, 2018 July 11,2018

5350480 May 12,2018
Bright Star Industries 

Inc.
1,679,363.75 June 18, 2018 July 4, 2018 July 13,2018

5350439 May 12,2018

Procurementof 287,400 kg Seaweeds 

Propagules for Seaweeds Farming Project 

under TARGET Program CY 2018 (for 958 

beneficiaries) for the Province of Cebu.

Legaspino Seaweeds 

Buyer
4,167,300.00 June 18, 2018 July 2, 2018 July 6, 2018

5345799 May 12,2018

New Seaman Trade 

Marketing Commercial 

Inc.

2,274,924.00 June 26, 2018 June 29, 2018 July 2, 2018

5400914 June 6, 2018

Procurement of 39 units 5.5HP Marine Engine 

with complete accessories under TARGET 

Program CY 2018 for the Province of Negros 

Oriental.

Suki Trading 

Corporation 
330,720.00 July 9, 2018 July 12, 2018 July 26, 2018

5400835 June 6, 2018

Supply of labor and materials for the 

Fabrication of 25 units (20ft) Motorized 

Fiberglass Boat for Cebu Province under 

TARGET Program CY 2018.

Polymer Products Phils. 

Inc.
926,761.80 July 10, 2018 July 10, 2018 July 23, 2018

5401353 June 6, 2018

Procurement of various chemical products for 

the Fabrication of 39 units (20ft) Motorized 

Fiberglass Boat in Negros Oriental Province 

under TARGET Program CY 2018

Polymer Products Phils. 

Inc.
918,929.70 July 10, 2018 July 10, 2018 July 23, 2018

5466484 July 6, 2018
LEGASPINO SEAWEEDS 

BUYER
3,967,500.00 Aug. 17, 2018 Sept. 4, 2021 September 14, 2018

5466427 July 6, 2018
BASIC AGRI INDUSTRIAL 

SALES
328,320.00 Aug. 24, 2018 Sept. 11, 2022 September 19, 2018

Procurement of 40 units 6.5HP Marine Engine 

(heavy duty) with complete accessories under 

TARGET Program for Siquijor Province (20ft FRP 

Boat)

Procurement of various materials for the 

Provision of Seaweeds Farm Implements for 

Seaweeds Farming Project under TARGET 

Program CY 2018 for the Province of Cebu.

Procurement of 230,000 kilos Seaweeds 

Propagules for the establishment of Seaweeds 

Grow-out (for distribution) under TARGET for 

Bohol Province.

(Re-posting) Procurement of various materials 

for the establishment of 20 units Bottom Set 

Gill Net 8K (Lampurnas) under SAAD Program 

Siquijor, Province.

(Re-posting) Procurement of various materials 

for the establishment of 108 units Drift Gill Net 

7K (Kurantay) under SAAD Program for Siquijor 

Province.



5466356 July 6, 2018
BASIC AGRI INDUSTRIAL 

SALES
1,206,576.00 Aug. 24, 2019 Sept. 11, 2023 September 19, 2018

5466128 July 6, 2018
POLYMER PRODUCTS 

(PHIL.) INC.
1,801,450.00 Aug. 23, 2018 Sept. 4, 2021 September 19, 2018

5465873 July 6, 2018
POLYMER PRODUCTS 

(PHIL.) INC.
6,361,745.00 Aug. 23, 2018 Sept. 4, 2022 September 19, 2018

5465656 July 6, 2018
POLYMER PRODUCTS 

(PHIL.) INC.
2,733,607.00 Aug. 23, 2019 Sept. 4, 2023 September 19, 2018

5465490 July 6, 2018
MAGNA MATIC 

MARKETING
1,643,400.00 Aug. 20, 2018 Sept. 4, 2024 September 19, 2018

5552777 Aug. 13, 2018 SANTEH FEEDS CORP. 927,190.00 Sept. 10, 2018 Sept. 20, 2018 September 25, 2018

5553398 Aug. 13, 2019

Procurement of commercial feeds for various 

projects under SAAD Program for Negros Oriental 

Province

SANTEH FEEDS CORP. 1,060,255.00 Sept. 10, 2018 Sept. 20, 2018 September 25, 2018

5552716 Aug. 13, 2020

Procurement of various commercial feeds for the 

establishment of Livelihood/Input-Assisted 

Projects for Bohol Province under TARGET 

Program

BRIGHT STAR INDUSTRIES, 

INC.
2,214,712.50 Sept. 10, 2019 Sept. 27, 2018 October 2, 2018

5553083 Aug. 13, 2021

Procurement of commercial feeds for the 

Provision of Inputs to Identified Aquaculture Farm 

in Cebu Province (10 sites & 2 croppings)

SANTEH FEEDS CORP. 1,792,280.00 Sept. 10, 2019 Sept. 20, 2018 September 25, 2018

5552936 Aug. 13, 2022

Procurement of commercial feeds for the 

implementation of 9 units and 10 units Marine 

Fish Cage for Cebu Province

SANTEH FEEDS CORP. 1,174,200.00 Sept. 10, 2019 Sept. 20, 2018 September 25, 2018

5553658 Aug. 13, 2023

Procurement of 6 sets 16HP Marine Engine (heavy 

duty) with complete accessories under TARGET 

Program for Siquijor Province (30ft FRP Boat)

SUKI TRADING 177,000.00 Sept. 10, 2019 Sept. 21, 2018 September 27, 2018

5553827 Aug. 13, 2024

Procurement of 2 sets 16HP Marine Engine (heavy 

duty) with complete accessories under SAAD 

Program for Siquijor Province (30ft FRP Boat)

SUKI TRADING 59,000.00 Sept. 10, 2020 Sept. 21, 2018 September 27, 2018

Procurement of various commercial feeds for 

Input Assistance for the Aquaculture Projects for 

Negros Oriental Province

Procurement of 147 units 6.5HP Marine Engine 

(heavy duty) with complete accessories under 

SAAD Program for Siquijor Province (20ft FRP Boat)

Fabrication of 40 units (22ft) Motorized Fiberglass 

Boat under TARGET Program for Siquijor Province.

Fabrication of 147 units (22ft) Motorized 

Fiberglass Boat under SAAD Program for Siquijor 

Province.

Fabrication of 75 units (20ft) Motorized Fiberglass 

Boat under TARGET Program for Cebu Province.

(Reposting) Procurement of various materials for 

the establishment of 1 unit Lambaklad Project in 

Enrique Villanueva, Siquijor under TARGET 

Program.



5557507 Aug. 13, 2025

(REPOSTING) Procurement of 98 units 5.5HP 

Marine Engine (heavy duty) with complete 

accessories for Cebu Province Implementation 

of BFAR-7  Livelihood Projects CY 2018

BASIC AGRI INDUSTRIAL 

SALES
1,105,440.00 Sept. 10, 2021 Sept. 11, 2018 September 26, 2018

5552142 Aug. 13, 2026

(REPOSTING) Procurement of 98,000 kilos 

Seaweeds Propagules for the establishment of 

Seaweeds Grow-out (PO base approach) 

Project for Bohol Province

LEGASPINO SEAWEEDS 

BUYER
1,690,500.00 Sept. 10, 2022 Sept. 27, 2018 October 2, 2018

5607096 Sept. 5, 2018

Fabrication of 6 units (30ft) Motorized 

Fiberglass boat under TARGET Program for the 

Province of Siquijor

POLYMER PRODUCTS 

(PHIL.) INC.
366,895.00 Sept. 28, 2018 Oct. 8, 2018 October 23, 2018

5607178 Sept. 5, 2018

Fabrication of 2 units (30ft) Motorized 

Fiberglass boat under SAAD Program for the 

Province of Siquijor

POLYMER PRODUCTS 

(PHIL.) INC.
141,500.00 Sept. 28, 2018 Oct. 8, 2018 October 23, 2018

5607234 Sept. 5, 2018

(REPOSTING) Fabrication of 25 units (16ft) Non-

motorized Fiberglass Boat under TARGET 

Program CY 2018 for the Province of Cebu

POLYMER PRODUCTS 

(PHIL.) INC.
681,189.00 Sept. 28, 2018 Oct. 8, 2018 October 23, 2018

5644037 Sept. 19, 2018

PR# 18-09-1474 Procurement of 40 units Chest 

Freezer for the 20 Community Fish landing 

Center of 2017 (2 units per CFLC)

NSB ENGINEERING 

DESIGN AND 

FABRICATION

1,149,600.00 Oct. 31, 2018 Nov. 7, 2018 Nov. 19, 2018

585296 November 11, 2018

PR# 18-11-1890 Procurement of 417 baskets of 

Grocery items use during the conduct of BFAR-

7 Human Resource Development Activity.

METRO RETAIL STORES 

GROUP INC.
2,085,000.00 December 19,2018

December 

19,2018
December 19,2018

5806319 November 14, 2018

PR# 18-10-1772 Fabrication of 48 units (22ft) 

Non-motorized Fiberglass boat for TARGET 

beneficiaries in the Municipalities of Tubigon, 

Bohol.

Polymer Products Phils. 

Inc.
2,055,831.50 December 10,2018

December 

14,2018
December 20,2018



5791323 November 12, 2018
Procurement of BFAR-7 Security Services for CY 

2019.

Café Security and 

Investigation Agency, 

Inc.

9,296,128.08 Jan. 3, 2019 Jan. 7, 2019 Jan. 10, 2019

(Sgd.) JOANNEH H. GARCIA                                                                       (Sgd.) GALICANA A. TOSTON  
  BAC Secretary                                                                                                                                         BAC Chairwoman


